Ken Schroth, City of Aurora Director of Public Works, presented and answered 

questions regarding this item.

(PLACED ON CONSENT AGENDA)

20-0312 A Resolution to Award the contract for the Water Main Spray Lining 

Rehabilitation project to Superior Excavating, Co. 424 San Carlos Road, 

Minooka, IL 60447 in the amount of two hundred ninety-four thousand, 

nine hundred twenty dollars and zero cents ($294,920.00).

Kurt Muth, City of Aurora Engineer, answered questions regarding this item.

(PLACED ON CONSENT AGENDA)

REPORT OF THE RULES, ADMINISTRATION AND PROCEDURES COMMITTEE

The Rules, Administration and Procedures Committee Met On June 2, 2020 and 

Reviewed the Following Items: